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NOTES
1.0 All dimensions are in mm unless
otherise stated
2.0 All material to be used on site to be
inspected before application
3.0 Foundation depth to be determined
on site.
4.0 Drawings are not to be scaled
5.0 Dimensions to be checked by the
contractor before commencement of
works and any descrepancies to be
notified to the Project Engineer
Immediately.
6.0 This drawing is to be read jointly with
all the other drawings & details.

REVISIONS

Project Name

GPS COORDINATES

LAKE BASIN DEVELOPEMENT
AUTHORITY

Client Approval
Signature

Dwg Name

Scale

As indicated

Dwg. No.

Sheet No.

LBDA/2020/05/03

1 of 1

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY DATE:

NJENGA BANANA FRUIT
PROCESSING PLANT

F.K.O



27
60

125 x 50 x20x 2.0 mm ZED PURLINS HOLES 14mm DIA.

= =

=
=

-36000

27 60

-3

X

X
 ZED PURLINS REQUIRED AS DRAWN 

60

12
5

20

150

20

SECTION -: X - X

=
=

75

NOTES
1.0 All dimensions are in mm unless
otherise stated
2.0 All material to be used on site to be
inspected before application
3.0 Foundation depth to be determined
on site.
4.0 Drawings are not to be scaled
5.0 Dimensions to be checked by the
contractor before commencement of
works and any descrepancies to be
notified to the Project Engineer
Immediately.
6.0 This drawing is to be read jointly with
all the other drawings & details.

REVISIONS

Project Name

GPS COORDINATES

LAKE BASIN DEVELOPEMENT
AUTHORITY

Client Approval
Signature

Dwg Name

Scale

As indicated

Dwg. No.

Sheet No.

LBDA/2020/05/03

1 of 1

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY DATE:

NJENGA BANANA FRUIT
PROCESSING PLANT

F.K.O

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHT~1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHT~2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.5  SELF DRILLINGSCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHT~3

AutoCAD SHX Text
PURLIN



8100

5
0
0

1000

1000

500

1
0
0
0

5
0
0

300

3
0
0

500

5
0
0

XX

&2/80N�5(,N)25&(0(N7

7<3,&$/�5&�%$6(
6(&7,2N

05 0�

571��0����00�%�

571��05���00�%1

7<3,&$/�5&�%$6(
6,=(�1000[1000[500

10No.

300mm LONG ANCHOR BOLT 40 No.

NOTES
1.0 All dimensions are in mm unless
otherise stated
2.0 All material to be used on site to be
inspected before application
3.0 Foundation depth to be determined
on site.
4.0 Drawings are not to be scaled
5.0 Dimensions to be checked by the
contractor before commencement of
works and any descrepancies to be
notified to the Project Engineer
Immediately.
6.0 This drawing is to be read jointly with
all the other drawings & details.

REVISIONS

Project Name

GPS COORDINATES

LAKE BASIN DEVELOPEMENT
AUTHORITY

Client Approval
Signature

Dwg Name

Scale

As indicated

Dwg. No.

Sheet No.

LBDA/2020/05/03

1 of 1

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY DATE:

F.K.O

NJENGA BANANA FRUIT
PROCESSING PLANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
18mm BOLT HOLE  TO RECEIVE M16 300mm LONG ANCHOR BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
18mm BOLT HOLE  TO RECEIVE M16 300mm LONG ANCHOR BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
18mm BOLT HOLE  TO RECEIVE M16 300mm LONG ANCHOR BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
18mm BOLT HOLE  TO RECEIVE M16 300mm LONG ANCHOR BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
10No. 200MM X 200MM x 6mm BASE PLATE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BASE PLATE DETAILS

AutoCAD SHX Text
10No. 200MM X 200MM x 6mm BASE PLATE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
16mm   LONG 300mmHALF-THREADED ANCHOR BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
30mm   WASTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
30mm   WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
24mm HEXAGONAL NUT



GSPublisherVersion 0.4.100.100

1 .0  A l l  d imen t i ons  a re  i n  mm un less  o the rw ise   spec i f i ed

2 .0  D raw ings  a re  no t  t o  be  sca led . On ly  f i gu red
d i m e n s i o n s  t o  b e u s e d

.3 .0  The  con t rac to r  check  and  ve r i f y  a l l  t he  d imens ions
b e f o r e  c o m m e n e n c e e n t  o f  w o r k s

C O N S T R U C T I O N
1 .0  A l l  s l abs  conc re te  a t  t he  g round  leve l  t o  be  poured
over   1 0 0 0  gauge   po l ye thene  shee t i ng  on  5 0 m m   t h i c k
s tone   dus t  b l i nd ing  on  ha rdco re
2 .0  A l l  so i l s  under  s lab  and  a l l  a round  ex te rna l
founda t ion  to  be  t rea ted  fo r  te rm i tes

.
S T R U C T U R A L

1 .0  A l l  b lack  co t ton  so i l s  t o  be  removed  d rom be low a l l
bu i l d i ngs  and  paved  su r f aces
2 .0  Bu i ld ing  to  be  c lear  o f  a l l  b lack  co t ton  so i l s  to  a
d is tance  o f  3 m  ou t s i de  pe r ime te r

.

 3 .0  A l l  paved  su r faces  to i  be  c lea red  o f  a l l  b lack  co t ton
so i ls  a t  a  d is tance o f   5 0 0 mm ou t s i de  t he  edge  o f  t he
s u r f a c e s . For  a l l  R .C  works  re fe r  to  s t ruc tu ra l  eng . de ta i l s
4 .0  Dep th  o f  t he  founda t i on  to  be  de te rm ined  on  s i t e  t o
S .E s  A p p r o v a l
5 .0  A l l  wa l ls  less  than  2 0 0 mm th ick  to  be  re in fo rced   w i th
hoop  i rons  a t  eve ry  a l te rna te  course
6 .0  A l l  ad jacen t  R .C  Works  and  Mason ry  wa l l s  t o  be  t i ed
w i th  s t rap  i rons  a t  eve ry  course

M E C H A N I C A L  &  E L E C T R I C A L

1 .0  A l l  Mechan i ca l  and  E lec t r i ca l  Works  t o  be  unde r taken
as  pe r  t he  M .E  a n d  E E  d e t a i l e d  d r a w i n g s .
2 .0  A l l  Mechan i ca l  and  E lec t r i ca l  Works  t o  be  app roved
a n d  t e s t e d  a s  p e r E n g i n e e r 's  Ins t ruc t ions .

NOTES

GPS COORDINATES

Project Name

Scale

As indicated

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY DATE:

Client Approval
Signature

G.A.S

F.K.O

F.K.O

REVISIONS

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

Dwg Name

550 75 1750 75 550

NATIONAL ENVRONMENTAL MANAGE MENT AUTHORITY

PROJECT
NAME

PROJECT
MANAGER

PROGRAMME COORDINATOR ADAPATATION FUND
NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITY .
P.O BOX 67839-00200 NAIROBI.

RESIDENT
ENGINEER

CIVIL ENGINEER
ENGINEER

ELECTRICAL
ENGINEER

SURVEYOR

MAIN
CONTRACTOR

NEMA APPROVAL:: NCA APPROVAL:

PROJECT

COVID -19 IS REAL!!! STAY SAFE AND STAY AT HOME

The Kenya Adaptation Fund Programme

TANA ATHI RIVER DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

PROJECT
ENGINEER

DIRECTOR ENGINEERING SERVICES &
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

LAKE BASIN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
P.O BOX 1516-40100 KISUMU

 &

DIRECTOR ENGINEERING SERVICES &
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT. LBDA KISUMU

DIRECTOR ENGINEERING SERVICES &
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT. LBDA KISUMU

DIRECTOR ENGINEERING SERVICES &
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT. LBDA KISUMU

80
0

50
30

0
50

55
0

40
0

50
25

0
50

25
0

50
25

0
50

25
0

50
25

0
40

25
0

1,
40

0

Project Signage  Details

Solid Waste Skip

Section D-D

PCC Coping detail

Solid  Waste skip

600x600x50mm PCC
Paving slab to Engineer's

approval

200mm thick  1200mm hignh
masonry wall plasterd and

paited to approval

PCC to engineers approval

Solid  Waste skip
Concrete Pad

Floor Plan

PCC to engineers approval

200mm thick  1200mm hignh
masonry wall plasterd and

paited to approval

600x600x50mm thick laid to falls,
PCC Paving slab Laid all around
the building as shown on floor

plan to Engineer's approval

100mm PCC Well
compacted hardcore

200mm thick  1200mm
high masonry wall

plasterd and paited to
approval

200mm thick parapet wall

Drip Mould

50mm thick precast
concrete coping

12mm thick plaster

Hardedned floor

GARBAGE COLLECTION PIT AND
SIGNAGE DETAILS.

NJENGA BANANA FRUIT 

PROCESSING PLANT

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF
NJENGA BANANA FRUIT PROCESSING PLANT  IN 
COUNTY

USER



GSPublisherVersion 0.5.100.100

1 .0  A l l  d imen t i ons  a re  i n  mm un less  o the rw ise   spec i f i ed

2 .0  D raw ings  a re  no t  t o  be  sca led . On ly  f i gu red
d i m e n s i o n s  t o  b e u s e d

.3 .0  The  con t rac to r  check  and  ve r i f y  a l l  t he  d imens ions
b e f o r e  c o m m e n e n c e e n t  o f  w o r k s

C O N S T R U C T I O N
1 .0  A l l  s l abs  conc re te  a t  t he  g round  leve l  t o  be  poured
over   1 0 0 0  gauge   po l ye thene  shee t i ng  on  5 0 m m   t h i c k
s tone   dus t  b l i nd ing  on  ha rdco re
2 .0  A l l  so i l s  under  s lab  and  a l l  a round  ex te rna l
founda t ion  to  be  t rea ted  fo r  te rm i tes

.

S T R U C T U R A L
1 .0  A l l  b lack  co t ton  so i l s  t o  be  removed  d rom be low a l l
bu i l d i ngs  and  paved  su r f aces

2 .0  Bu i ld ing  to  be  c lear  o f  a l l  b lack  co t ton  so i l s  to  a
d is tance  o f  3 m  ou t s i de  pe r ime te r

.

 3 .0  A l l  paved  su r faces  to i  be  c lea red  o f  a l l  b lack  co t ton
so i ls  a t  a  d is tance o f   5 0 0 mm ou t s i de  t he  edge  o f  t he
s u r f a c e s . For  a l l  R .C  works  re fe r  to  s t ruc tu ra l  eng . de ta i l s

4 .0  Dep th  o f  t he  founda t i on  to  be  de te rm ined  on  s i t e  t o
S .E s  A p p r o v a l

5 .0  A l l  wa l ls  less  than  2 0 0 mm th ick  to  be  re in fo rced   w i th
hoop  i rons  a t  eve ry  a l te rna te  course

6 .0  A l l  ad jacen t  R .C  Works  and  Mason ry  wa l l s  t o  be  t i ed
w i th  s t rap  i rons  a t  eve ry  course
M E C H A N I C A L  &  E L E C T R I C A L

1 .0  A l l  Mechan i ca l  and  E lec t r i ca l  Works  t o  be  unde r taken
as  pe r  t he  M .E  a n d  E E  d e t a i l e d  d r a w i n g s .

2 .0  A l l  Mechan i ca l  and  E lec t r i ca l  Works  t o  be  app roved
a n d  t e s t e d  a s  p e r E n g i n e e r 's  Ins t ruc t ions .

NOTES

GPS COORDINATES

Project Name

Scale

As indicated

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY DATE:

Client Approval
Signature

G.A.S

F.K.O

F.K.O

REVISIONS

NATIONAL ENVIRONEMTNTAL
AUTHORITY (NEMA)

Dwg Name

150

W

L/3 L/3

300

600

15
0

60
0

15
0

150

200

60
0

15
0

L/3

300

20
0 600

150

200

15
0

20
0

300

SEPTIC TANK
PLAN

CONC. INLET

300x150mm VENT OPENING
75mm ABOVE T.W.L

600x600mm
INSPECTION CHAMBER

150x100mm
AT FLOOR
LEVEL

TO SOAKAWAY
PITS

OUTLET TO SOAKAWAY PITS

D
2

    400

100

600

150100

150

15
0

84
0

46
0

14
0

150

23
0

150

CONC. INLET

AT 150mm C/C
230x150mm R.C BEAM
REINFORCED WITH 4No.

BINDERS AT 230mm C/C

150mm
BLOCKWORK600x600mm C.I LIGHT DUTY COVER

AROUND MANHOLE

BAFFLE WALL

200mm THICK R.C WALL
MIX 1:2:4

F.G.L

600x500mm C.I LIGHT
DUTY COVER

TO SOAKAWAY
PITS

OUTLET TO SOAKAWAY PITS

SECTION A-A

MANHOLE
600x500mm WITH C.I
LIGHT DUTY COVER

FROM SEPTIC
TANK OUTLET 225mm BLOCKWORK WALL

SOAKAWAY PIT
PLAN

R1
25

0

22
5

10
0

50
0-

80
0

80
00

GRAVEL FILL
MAX. SIZE 150mm
MIN. SIZE 50mm

D
EP

TH
 T

O
 B

E
FI

XE
D

 O
N

 S
IT

E

FROM SEPTIC
TANK OUTLET

200mm THICK
BLOCKWORK WALL

F.G.LF.G.L

AT 200mm C/C

700x600mm C.I LIGHT DUTY COVER

NATURAL FACE

SECTION B-B

TO INSPECTION CHAMBERS

TRENCH SIDE

150/100 OR 225/100
uPVC SLOPE JUNCTION

MAIN SEWER PIPE
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NOTES

1.      ALL REINFORCEMENTS FOR SEPTIC TANKS TO BE CUT AND BEND ON SITE AS
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER

2.      IN CASE OF ADVERSE SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS, SIZE OF SOAKAWAY PITS
TO BE DETERMINED BY PERCOLATION TESTS

3.      S.R CEMENT TO BE USED FOR ALL CONCRETE WORK

4.      MIN. CONCRETE COVER TO STEEL REINFORCEMENT TO BE 40mm

5.      WHERE GROUND CONDITIONS ARE UNSUITABLE DUE TO SAND CONTENT OF
SURROUNDING GROUND, SLOTTED WALLING USING 150 OR 200mm WIDE
CONC. OR NATURAL BLOCKS SHOULD BE USED IN THE SOAKAWAY PIT TO THE
EXTEND DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER ON SITE

6.      SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER ON SITE

7.      ALL REINFORCEMENT STEEL TO BE HIGH YIELD SQUARE TWISTED TO BS 4461

8.      ALL LEVELS AND SETTING OUT DETAILS TO BE CONFIRMED AND APPROVED
BY THE ENGINEER ON SITE

9.      ABBREVIATIONS
             F.G.L         - FINISHED GROUND LEVEL
             R.C            - REINFORCED CONCRETE
             C.I              - CAST IRON
             C/C            - CENTRE TO CENTRE
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SEPTIC TANK,SOAKAWAY PIT BUILDING AND
COONECTION DETAILS
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